

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/254/2021 25.06.2021

Notice

Considering the ongoing pandemic situation, it has been decided not to charge Rs. 50 per student of even semester, 2021 as Sports and Games fee from the U.G. affiliated colleges (as per the resolution of the Fees Committee meeting held on 19th June, 2021).

The Fees Committee of Bankura University had already resolved in its meeting held on 7th May 2021 not to charge Rs. 100 as Sports and Games fee from the P.G. students of even semester, 2021 which was already intimated.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Science, Law etc.
- 2. All the Officers of Bankura University
- 3. All the Principals/TICs/OICs of the affiliated colleges under Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 6. Guard file

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)